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State of Alab 07-WR-2025-900298.00
ate of Alabama COMPLAINT DISTRICT COURT OF
Unified Judicial System . . L. BIBB COUNTY, ALABAMA

(Felonies, Misdemeanors, or Violations - KAYLA COONER, CLERK
Form CR-6  Rev. 8/98 District Court or Municipal Court) |

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF BIBB COUNTY, ALABAMA
STATE OF ALABAMA v. JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared this day the undersigned complainant who, upon first being duly sworn,

states on oath that he/she has probable cause for believing, and does believe, that JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE

, defendant, whose name is otherwise unknown to the complainant, did, prior to the commencement of this action, on or about

8/28/2025 10:00 AM (date of occurrence) commit the offense of

1. PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE - 13A-012-192(A)

2. PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE - 13A-012-192(A)

3. PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE - 13A-012-192(A)

4. PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE - 13A-012-192(A)

5. PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE - 13A-012-192(A)

6. PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE - 13A-012-192(A)

7. PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE - 13A-012-192(A)

8. PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE - 13A-012-192(A)

9. PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE - 13A-012-192(A)

10. PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE - 13A-012-192(A)

11. PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE - 13A-012-192(A)

12. PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE - 13A-012-192(A)

13. PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE - 13A-012-192(A)

14. PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE - 13A-012-192(A)

15. PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE - 13A-012-192(A)

16. PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE - 13A-012-192(A)

17. PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE - 13A-012-192(A)

18. PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE - 13A-012-192(A)

19. PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE - 13A-012-192(A)

20. PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE - 13A-012-192(A)

21. PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI - 13A-012-191

22. PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI - 13A-012-191

23. PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI - 13A-012-191




24.
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PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI - 13A-012-191

25.

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI - 13A-012-191

26.

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI - 13A-012-191

27.

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI - 13A-012-191

28.

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI - 13A-012-191

29.

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI - 13A-012-191

30.

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI - 13A-012-191

31.

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI - 13A-012-191

32.

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI - 13A-012-191

33.

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI - 13A-012-191

34.

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI - 13A-012-191

35.

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI - 13A-012-191

36.

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI - 13A-012-191

37.

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI - 13A-012-191

38.

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI - 13A-012-191

39.

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI - 13A-012-191

40.

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI - 13A-012-191

41.

PORN-PRODUCING W/MINORS - 13A-012-197

42.

PORN-PRODUCING W/MINORS - 13A-012-197

43.

PORN-PRODUCING W/MINORS - 13A-012-197

44,

PORN-PRODUCING W/MINORS - 13A-012-197

45.

PORN-PRODUCING W/MINORS - 13A-012-197

46.

PORN-PRODUCING W/MINORS - 13A-012-197

47.

PORN-PRODUCING W/MINORS - 13A-012-197

48.

PORN-PRODUCING W/MINORS - 13A-012-197

49.

PORN-PRODUCING W/MINORS - 13A-012-197

50.

PORN-PRODUCING W/MINORS - 13A-012-197

51

. VOYEURISM IST DEGREE - 13A-011-041

52

. VOYEURISM IST DEGREE - 13A-011-041

53.

VOYEURISM 1ST DEGREE - 13A-011-041

54

. VOYEURISM IST DEGREE - 13A-011-041

55.

VOYEURISM 1ST DEGREE - 13A-011-041

56.

VOYEURISM 1ST DEGREE - 13A-011-041
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57. VOYEURISM 1ST DEGREE - 13A-011-041

58. VOYEURISM 1ST DEGREE - 13A-011-041

59. VOYEURISM 1ST DEGREE - 13A-011-041

60. VOYEURISM 1ST DEGREE - 13A-011-041

within the

M County of ~ BIBB

L City/Town of or in the police jurisdiction thereof, in that he/she did:

(State specific facts here. Continue on a separate sheet of paper if needed.)

PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY POSSESS WITH INTENT TO

DISSEMINATE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL

PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-

PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS

AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN

CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND BATHTUB. _

PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY POSSESS WITH INTENT TO

DISSEMINATE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL

PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-

PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS

AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN

CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND BATHTUB. _

PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY POSSESS WITH INTENT TO

DISSEMINATE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL

PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-

PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS

AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN

CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND BATHTUB. _

PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY POSSESS WITH INTENT TO

DISSEMINATE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL

PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-

PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS

AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN
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CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND BATHTUB.

PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY POSSESS WITH INTENT TO

DISSEMINATE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL

PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-

PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS

AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN

CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND BATHTUB.

PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE: DID ON OR ABOUT __8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY POSSESS WITH INTENT TO

DISSEMINATE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL

PHONE., MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-

PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS

AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN

CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND BATHTUB. _

PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE: DID ON OR ABOUT __8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY POSSESS WITH INTENT TO

DISSEMINATE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL

PHONE., MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-

PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS

AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN

CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND BATHTUB. _

PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY POSSESS WITH INTENT TO

DISSEMINATE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL

PHONE., MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-

PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS

AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN

CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND BATHTUB. _

PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY POSSESS WITH INTENT TO

DISSEMINATE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL

PHONE., MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-
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PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WITH BROWN HAIR KNEELED DOWN ON A COUCH LOOKING OVER HER LEFT

SHOULDER WITH ANUS & VAGINA SHOWING _

PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE: DID ON OR ABOUT __8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY POSSESS WITH INTENT TO

DISSEMINATE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL

PHONE., MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-

PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE IN A BATHROOM WITH VAGINA EXPOSED

PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY POSSESS WITH INTENT TO

DISSEMINATE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL

PHONE., MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-

PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN MALE AND FEMAILE WITH FEMALE BENT OVER IN FRONT OF MALE WITH MALE'S ERECT

PENIS EXPOSED

PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY POSSESS WITH INTENT TO

DISSEMINATE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:  WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL

PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING 4 PRE-

PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALES WITH THER ARMS AROUND EACH OTHER WITH BREASTS EXPOSED _,

PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY POSSESS WITH INTENT TO

DISSEMINATE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:  WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL

PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-

PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN MALE AND FEMALE ENGAGING IN SEXUAL INTERCOURSE

PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY POSSESS WITH INTENT TO

DISSEMINATE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:  WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL

PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-

PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN MALE & FEMALE WITH MALE'S PENIS EXPOSED__,

PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY POSSESS WITH INTENT TO

DISSEMINATE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:  WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL

PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-

PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE FULL FRONTAL PICTURE WITH BREASTS & VAGINA EXPOSED__,
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PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY POSSESS WITH INTENT TO

DISSEMINATE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:  WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL

PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-

PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE BENT OVER A BED WITH ANUS & VAGINA EXPOSED

PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY POSSESS WITH INTENT TO

DISSEMINATE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:  WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL

PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR VIDEO DEPICTING A PRE-

PUBESCENT ORIENTAL FEMALE WALKING AROUND INSIDE OF A BATHROOM WITH BREASTS & VAGINA EXPOSED

PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE: DID ON OR ABOUT __8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY POSSESS WITH INTENT TO

DISSEMINATE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:  WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL

PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-

PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE ENGAGING IN SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH JONATHAN WHITE

PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY POSSESS WITH INTENT TO

DISSEMINATE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:  WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL

PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-

PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN WITH RED HAIR FULLY NUDE WITH BREASTS & VAGINA EXPOSED

PORN INTENT TO DISSEMINATE: DID ON OR ABOUT __8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY POSSESS WITH INTENT TO

DISSEMINATE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:  WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL

PHONE., MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-

PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN WITH RED HAIR FULLY NUDE WITH BREASTS & VAGINA EXPOSED__,

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE _

(X) KNOWINGLY DISSEMINATED OR DISPLAYED PUBLICALLY ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:

__ WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE

FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS

A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES

RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND

BATHTUB
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PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI: DID ON OR ABOUT _ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE

(X) KNOWINGLY DISSEMINATED OR DISPLAYED PUBLICALLY ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:

WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING.

A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS A 9-YEAR-

OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES RESIDENCE. THIS

IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND BATHTUB

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI: DID ON OR ABOUT _ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE

(X) KNOWINGLY DISSEMINATED OR DISPLAYED PUBLICALLY ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:

(DESCRIBE CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL) WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL.:

SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT

CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA

EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE

BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND BATHTUB

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE _

(X) KNOWINGLY DISSEMINATED OR DISPLAYED PUBLICALLY ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:

WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE

FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS

A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES

RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND

BATHTUB

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI: DID ON OR ABOUT _ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE

(X) KNOWINGLY DISSEMINATED OR DISPLAYED PUBLICALLY ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:

__ WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE

FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS

A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES

RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND

BATHTUB

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI: DID ON OR ABOUT _ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE
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(X) KNOWINGLY DISSEMINATED OR DISPLAYED PUBLICALLY ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:

_ (DESCRIBE CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL) WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL.:

SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT

CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA

EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE

BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND BATHTUB

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI: DID ON OR ABOUT _ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE

(X) KNOWINGLY DISSEMINATED OR DISPLAYED PUBLICALLY ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:

(DESCRIBE CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL) WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL.:

SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT

CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA

EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE

BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND BATHTUB

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI: DID ON OR ABOUT _ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE

(X) KNOWINGLY DISSEMINATED OR DISPLAYED PUBLICALLY ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:

(DESCRIBE CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL) WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL.:

SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT

CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA

EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE

BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND BATHTUB

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE _

(X) KNOWINGLY DISSEMINATED OR DISPLAYED PUBLICALLY ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:

(DESCRIBE CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL) WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL.:

SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT

CAUCASIAN FEMALE WITH BROWN HAIR KNEELED DOWN ON A COUCH LOOKING OVER HER LEFT SHOULDER

WITH ANUS & VAGINA SHOWING

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI: DID ON OR ABOUT _ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE

(X) KNOWINGLY DISSEMINATED OR DISPLAYED PUBLICALLY ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:

(DESCRIBE CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL) WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL.:
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SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT

CAUCASIAN FEMALE IN A BATHROOM WITH VAGINA EXPOSED

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE _

(X) KNOWINGLY DISSEMINATED OR DISPLAYED PUBLICALLY ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:

_ (DESCRIBE CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL) WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL.:

SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT

CAUCASIAN MALE AND FEMAILE WITH FEMALE BENT OVER IN FRONT OF MALE WITH MALE'S ERECT PENIS

EXPOSED

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE _

(X) KNOWINGLY DISSEMINATED OR DISPLAYED PUBLICALLY ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:

(DESCRIBE CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL) WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL.:

SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING 4 PRE-PUBESCENT

CAUCASIAN FEMALES WITH THER ARMS AROUND EACH OTHER WITH BREASTS EXPOSED

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE _

(X) KNOWINGLY DISSEMINATED OR DISPLAYED PUBLICALLY ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:

_ (DESCRIBE CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL) WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL.:

SM-S928U, IMET LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT

CAUCASIAN MALE AND FEMALE ENGAGING IN SEXUAL INTERCOURSE

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI: DID ON OR ABOUT _ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE

(X) KNOWINGLY DISSEMINATED OR DISPLAYED PUBLICALLY ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:

(DESCRIBE CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL) WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL.:

SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT

CAUCASIAN MALE & FEMALE WITH MALE'S PENIS EXPOSED__,

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE _

(X) KNOWINGLY DISSEMINATED OR DISPLAYED PUBLICALLY ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:

__ WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE

FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE FULL FRONTAL PICTURE

WITH BREASTS & VAGINA EXPOSED
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PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI: DID ON OR ABOUT _ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE

(X) KNOWINGLY DISSEMINATED OR DISPLAYED PUBLICALLY ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:

WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE

FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE BENT OVER A BED WITH

ANUS & VAGINA EXPOSED

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI: DID ON OR ABOUT _ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE

(X) KNOWINGLY DISSEMINATED OR DISPLAYED PUBLICALLY ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:

(DESCRIBE CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL) WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL.:

SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR VIDEO DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT ORIENTAL

FEMALE WALKING AROUND INSIDE OF A BATHROOM WITH BREASTS & VAGINA EXPOSED

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI: DID ON OR ABOUT _ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE

(X) KNOWINGLY DISSEMINATED OR DISPLAYED PUBLICALLY ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:

(DESCRIBE CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL) WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL.:

SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT

CAUCASIAN FEMALE ENGAGING IN SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH JONATHAN WHITE ,

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI: DID ON OR ABOUT _ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE

(X) KNOWINGLY DISSEMINATED OR DISPLAYED PUBLICALLY ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:

_ (DESCRIBE CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL) WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL.:

SM-S928U, IMET LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT

CAUCASIAN WITH RED HAIR FULLY NUDE WITH BREASTS & VAGINA EXPOSED

PORN OBSCENE MATTER DISPLAY MI: DID ON OR ABOUT _ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE

(X) KNOWINGLY DISSEMINATED OR DISPLAYED PUBLICALLY ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT:

(DESCRIBE CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL) WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL.:

SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT

CAUCASIAN WITH RED HAIR FULLY NUDE WITH BREASTS & VAGINA EXPOSED

PORN-PRODUCING W/MINORS: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY FILM, PRINT, RECORD, PHOTOGRAPH

OR OTHERWISE PRODUCE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS
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SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE

DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE

WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM

A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND BATHTUB__, IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 13A-12-

197 OF THE CODE OF ALABAMA 1975.

PORN-PRODUCING W/MINORS: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY FILM, PRINT, RECORD, PHOTOGRAPH

OR OTHERWISE PRODUCE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS

SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE

DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE

WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM

A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND BATHTUB__, IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 13A-12-

197 OF THE CODE OF ALABAMA 1975.

PORN-PRODUCING W/MINORS: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY FILM, PRINT, RECORD, PHOTOGRAPH

OR OTHERWISE PRODUCE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS

SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE

DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE

WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM

A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND BATHTUB__, IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 13A-12-

197 OF THE CODE OF ALABAMA 1975.

PORN-PRODUCING W/MINORS: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY FILM, PRINT, RECORD, PHOTOGRAPH

OR OTHERWISE PRODUCE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS

SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE

DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE

WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM

A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND BATHTUB__, IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 13A-12-

197 OF THE CODE OF ALABAMA 1975.

PORN-PRODUCING W/MINORS: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY FILM, PRINT, RECORD, PHOTOGRAPH

OR OTHERWISE PRODUCE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS

SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE
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DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE

WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM

A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND BATHTUB__, IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 13A-12-

197 OF THE CODE OF ALABAMA 1975.

PORN-PRODUCING W/MINORS: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY FILM, PRINT, RECORD, PHOTOGRAPH

OR OTHERWISE PRODUCE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS

SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE

DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE

WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM

A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND BATHTUB__, IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 13A-12-

197 OF THE CODE OF ALABAMA 1975.

PORN-PRODUCING W/MINORS: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY FILM, PRINT, RECORD, PHOTOGRAPH

OR OTHERWISE PRODUCE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS

SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE

DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE

WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM

A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND BATHTUB_ , IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 13A-12-

197 OF THE CODE OF ALABAMA 1975.

PORN-PRODUCING W/MINORS: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY FILM, PRINT, RECORD, PHOTOGRAPH

OR OTHERWISE PRODUCE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS

SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE

DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE

WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM

A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND BATHTUB__, IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 13A-12-

197 OF THE CODE OF ALABAMA 1975.

PORN-PRODUCING W/MINORS: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY FILM, PRINT, RECORD, PHOTOGRAPH

OR OTHERWISE PRODUCE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS

SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE

DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WITH RED HAIR COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS AND
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VAGINA EXPOSED _, IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 13A-12-197 OF THE CODE OF ALABAMA 1975.

PORN-PRODUCING W/MINORS: DID ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , KNOWINGLY FILM, PRINT, RECORD, PHOTOGRAPH

OR OTHERWISE PRODUCE ANY CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL, TO-WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS

SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE

DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WITH RED HAIR COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS AND

VAGINA EXPOSED __, IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 13A-12-197 OF THE CODE OF ALABAMA 1975.

VOYEURISM 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT _ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE , FOR THE PURPOSE OF

AROUSING OR GRATIFYING THE SEXUAL DESIRE OF ANY PERSON, HE OR SHE KNOWINGLY PHOTOGRAPHED OR

FILMED THE INTIMATE AREAS OF ANOTHER PERSON, WHETHER THROUGH, UNDER, OR AROUND CLOTHING,

WITHOUT THAT PERSON'S KNOWLEDGE AND CONSENT AND UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES WHERE THE PERSON HAD A

REASONABLE EXPECTATION OF PRIVACY, WHETHER IN A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PLACE,TO-

WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE

FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS

A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES

RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND

BATHTUB

VOYEURISM 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT _ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE , FOR THE PURPOSE OF

AROUSING OR GRATIFYING THE SEXUAL DESIRE OF ANY PERSON, HE OR SHE KNOWINGLY PHOTOGRAPHED OR

FILMED THE INTIMATE AREAS OF ANOTHER PERSON, WHETHER THROUGH, UNDER, OR AROUND CLOTHING,

WITHOUT THAT PERSON'S KNOWLEDGE AND CONSENT AND UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES WHERE THE PERSON HAD A

REASONABLE EXPECTATION OF PRIVACY, WHETHER IN A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PLACE,TO-

WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE

FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS

A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES

RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND

BATHTUB

VOYEURISM 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT _ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE , FOR THE PURPOSE OF

AROUSING OR GRATIFYING THE SEXUAL DESIRE OF ANY PERSON, HE OR SHE KNOWINGLY PHOTOGRAPHED OR

FILMED THE INTIMATE AREAS OF ANOTHER PERSON, WHETHER THROUGH, UNDER, OR AROUND CLOTHING,
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WITHOUT THAT PERSON'S KNOWLEDGE AND CONSENT AND UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES WHERE THE PERSON HAD A

REASONABLE EXPECTATION OF PRIVACY, WHETHER IN A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PLACE.TO-

WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE

FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS

A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES

RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND

BATHTUB

VOYEURISM 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE , FOR THE PURPOSE OF

AROUSING OR GRATIFYING THE SEXUAL DESIRE OF ANY PERSON, HE OR SHE KNOWINGLY PHOTOGRAPHED OR

FILMED THE INTIMATE AREAS OF ANOTHER PERSON, WHETHER THROUGH, UNDER, OR AROUND CLOTHING,

WITHOUT THAT PERSON'S KNOWLEDGE AND CONSENT AND UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES WHERE THE PERSON HAD A

REASONABLE EXPECTATION OF PRIVACY, WHETHER IN A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PLACE,TO-

WIT:  WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE

FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS

A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES

RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND

BATHTUB

VOYEURISM 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE , FOR THE PURPOSE OF

AROUSING OR GRATIFYING THE SEXUAL DESIRE OF ANY PERSON, HE OR SHE KNOWINGLY PHOTOGRAPHED OR

FILMED THE INTIMATE AREAS OF ANOTHER PERSON, WHETHER THROUGH, UNDER, OR AROUND CLOTHING,

WITHOUT THAT PERSON'S KNOWLEDGE AND CONSENT AND UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES WHERE THE PERSON HAD A

REASONABLE EXPECTATION OF PRIVACY, WHETHER IN A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PLACE.TO-

WIT:  WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE

FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS

A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES

RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND

BATHTUB

VOYEURISM 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE , FOR THE PURPOSE OF

AROUSING OR GRATIFYING THE SEXUAL DESIRE OF ANY PERSON, HE OR SHE KNOWINGLY PHOTOGRAPHED OR

FILMED THE INTIMATE AREAS OF ANOTHER PERSON, WHETHER THROUGH, UNDER, OR AROUND CLOTHING,
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WITHOUT THAT PERSON'S KNOWLEDGE AND CONSENT AND UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES WHERE THE PERSON HAD A

REASONABLE EXPECTATION OF PRIVACY, WHETHER IN A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PLACE.TO-

WIT:  WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE

FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS

A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES

RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND

BATHTUB

VOYEURISM 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE , FOR THE PURPOSE OF

AROUSING OR GRATIFYING THE SEXUAL DESIRE OF ANY PERSON, HE OR SHE KNOWINGLY PHOTOGRAPHED OR

FILMED THE INTIMATE AREAS OF ANOTHER PERSON, WHETHER THROUGH, UNDER, OR AROUND CLOTHING,

WITHOUT THAT PERSON'S KNOWLEDGE AND CONSENT AND UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES WHERE THE PERSON HAD A

REASONABLE EXPECTATION OF PRIVACY, WHETHER IN A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PLACE.TO-

WIT:  WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S8928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE

FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS

A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES

RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND

BATHTUB

VOYEURISM 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE , FOR THE PURPOSE OF

AROUSING OR GRATIFYING THE SEXUAL DESIRE OF ANY PERSON, HE OR SHE KNOWINGLY PHOTOGRAPHED OR

FILMED THE INTIMATE AREAS OF ANOTHER PERSON, WHETHER THROUGH, UNDER, OR AROUND CLOTHING,

WITHOUT THAT PERSON'S KNOWLEDGE AND CONSENT AND UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES WHERE THE PERSON HAD A

REASONABLE EXPECTATION OF PRIVACY, WHETHER IN A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PLACE.TO-

WIT:  WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE

FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS

A 9-YEAR-OLD, COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED IN THE BATHROOM OF WHITES

RESIDENCE. THIS IMAGE WAS TAKEN FROM A HIDDEN CAMERA IN THE BATHROOM FACING THE TOILET AND

BATHTUB

VOYEURISM 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE , FOR THE PURPOSE OF

AROUSING OR GRATIFYING THE SEXUAL DESIRE OF ANY PERSON, HE OR SHE KNOWINGLY PHOTOGRAPHED OR

FILMED THE INTIMATE AREAS OF ANOTHER PERSON, WHETHER THROUGH, UNDER, OR AROUND CLOTHING,
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WITHOUT THAT PERSON'S KNOWLEDGE AND CONSENT AND UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES WHERE THE PERSON HAD A

REASONABLE EXPECTATION OF PRIVACY, WHETHER IN A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PLACE.TO-

WIT: WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE

FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WITH RED HAIR

COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED

VOYEURISM 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT __ 8/28/2025 , JONATHAN DEWAYNE WHITE , FOR THE PURPOSE OF

AROUSING OR GRATIFYING THE SEXUAL DESIRE OF ANY PERSON, HE OR SHE KNOWINGLY PHOTOGRAPHED OR

FILMED THE INTIMATE AREAS OF ANOTHER PERSON, WHETHER THROUGH, UNDER, OR AROUND CLOTHING,

WITHOUT THAT PERSON'S KNOWLEDGE AND CONSENT AND UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES WHERE THE PERSON HAD A

REASONABLE EXPECTATION OF PRIVACY, WHETHER IN A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PLACE.TO-

WIT:  WHITE POSSESSED WITHIN HIS SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, MODEL: SM-S928U, IMEI LAST FOUR:7542 THE

FOLLOWING. A FULL COLOR IMAGE DEPICTING A PRE-PUBESCENT CAUCASIAN FEMALE WITH RED HAIR

COMPLETELY NUDE WITH BREASTS AND VAGINA EXPOSED

in violation of

[V Section 13A-012-192(A), 13A-012-192(A), 13A-012-192(A), 13A-012-192(A), 13A-012-192(A), 13A-

012-192(A), 13A-012-192(A), 13A-012-192(A), 13A-012-192(A), 13A-012-192(A), 13A-012-

192(A), 13A-012-192(A), 13A-012-192(A), 13A-012-192(A), 13A-012-192(A), 13A-012-192(A),

13A-012-192(A), 13A-012-192(A), 13A-012-192(A), 13A-012-192(A), 13A-012-191, 13A-012-

191, 13A-012-191, 13A-012-191, 13A-012-191, 13A-012-191, 13A-012-191, 13A-012-191, 13A-

012-191, 13A-012-191, 13A-012-191, 13A-012-191, 13A-012-191, 13A-012-191, 13A-012-191,

13A-012-191, 13A-012-191, 13A-012-191, 13A-012-191, 13A-012-191, 13A-012-197, 13A-012-

197, 13A-012-197, 13A-012-197, 13A-012-197, 13A-012-197, 13A-012-197, 13A-012-197, 13A-

012-197, 13A-012-197, 13A-011-041, 13A-011-041, 13A-011-041, 13A-011-041, 13A-011-041,

13A-011-041, 13A-011-041, 13A-011-041, 13A-011-041, 13A-011-041, Code ofAlabama 1975.

[ |Municipal Ordinance Number , which embraces Section >

Code of Alabama 1975, previously adopted, effective and in force at the time the offense was committed.

[ ]Other
) ) /s/ZACHARY K SIEVERING
Sworn to and Subscribed before me this Complainant Signature
10" day of  September , 2025 ZACHARY K SIEVERING
/s/mindy sudsberry 3363 US HWY 80 SELMA, AL 36701

Judge/Magistrate/Warrant Clerk sELMA, AL 36701




